	00 04 0000					
FORM PTÜ-1594	03-01-2000	∴R SI	HEET \	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF CO	MMERC
FORM PTO-1594		ONLY	V	PATENT AND T		K OFFIC
To the Honorable Commission	101257404		ed original docum		ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). One Sport G.E.I.E.	TO COME LINE	vanie and addr	ess of receiving p			
One sport G.E.I.E.		Name: Lafuma	S.A. Latu	ma S.A		_
	11-12-1999					_
☐ Individual(s) ☐ F	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rep	t Dt. #30	26140 4			
* *	Association Limited Partnership	et Address:	26140 Anney	ron		_
☐ Corporation-Canada	Linnied Partnership	City: France		State: 711	D.	
Other European Group of Econ	nomia Interest	City: France		State:ZII	·:	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		□ Individual(a) aiti-alai			
3. Nature of conveyance:	i Li ies Li No		s) citizenship			
. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association				
Andrews		☐ General Pa				
_	Merger	☐ Limited Pa	•			_
	Change of Name	☐ Corporation				
Other			Joint Stock Com			
			omiciled in the United		-	
Execution Date: April 28, 1999		designation is attack	hed: be separate document			□ No
April 28, 1999			& address(es) attache			⊠ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		 Trademark Registration 1,446,530 	on No.(s)			
	Additional numb	2,195,464 ers attached?	s ⊠ No			
i. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence	6. Total number of appl	ications and registrati	ons involved:	2	
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Glenn D. Bellamy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)	\$ 65.00		_
Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LL	.Р					
		■ Any deficiency is	s authorized to be cha-	rged to deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 2500 PNC Center		3. Deposit Account Nu	mber:			
201 East Fifth Street		06-2226				_
City: Cincinnati State: OF	H_ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if	paying by deposit	account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	s a s s informa	tion is true and cor	rect and any attac	hed copy is a tr	ие сору	,
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing informa	non is true and corr	eci ana any anac	nea copy is a n	oc copy	
of the original document.	//	$\sim \Lambda$	11		00	
ar D.D.H	1h		lla,	もん。	, 77	
Glenn D. Bellamy		Signature		Date		
Name of Person Signing	Takal mumban	of pages including of	cover sheet attach	nments and		\neg
0/1999 DHGUYEN 00000102 1446530	document:	or pages mending t	Aver sheet, anaci		4_	
C:481 C:482 \40.00 00	document.					
668156.01						

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of this 28th day of April 1999, by and between One Sport G.E.I.E. ("Assignor"), a European Group of Economic Interest under the laws of the European Economic Union, located and doing business at 432, Avenue Andre Lasquin, Sallanches 74700, France, Lafuma S.A. ("Assignee"), a joint stock company organized under the laws of France, located and doing business at 26140 Anneyron, France.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and a part thereof, ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

ONE SPORT G.E.I.E.

Rv∙

Name:

Title:

Administration

STATE OF	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of, 1999, who stated that he is organized under the laws of France, and acknow instrument as the act and deed of said assignor for the	of Lafuma S.A., a joint stock company ledged that he/she executed the foregoing
My Commission Expires: 634222.01	Notary Public

I, Glenn D. Bellamy, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, certify that the signature on the foregoing instrument was executed by Jacques Luc, the Assignor, to me personally known, as legal representative of One Sport G.E.I.E. on April 28, 1999.

(SEAL)

Glenn D. Bellamy

GLENN DEAN BELLAMY, Attorney at Last Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	CGISTRATION NO. MARK	
1,446,530	ONESPORT	July 7, 1987
2,195,464	ONE SPORT and Design	October 13, 1998

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that a copy of this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 this 9th day of November, 1999.

Carol Ann Miller



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 25, 2000

FROST & JACOBS LLP GLENN D. BELLAMY 2500 PNC CENTER 201 EAST FIFTH STREET CINCINNATI, OH 45202

De la constante

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101209221

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE PATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE MUST BE PROVIDED.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE/OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/12/1999

It's here